



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No. 32316 of 2024

Sujata Mallick

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

Chinmayee Behera & another

....

Opposite parties

Mr. G.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

16.01.2025

Order No.
04.

1. Counter affidavit is filed by opposite party No.1 today, which is accepted and taken on record.
2. Mr. Jena, learned counsel for opposite party No.1 serves a copy each of the reply affidavit on the State and learned counsel for the petitioner in Court itself.
3. For further hearing and reply from the side of the petitioner and the State, list this matter on 30th January, 2025.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge