



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.32316 of 2024

Sujata Mallick

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

Chinmayee Behera and another

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. G.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

22.08.2025

Order No.

07.

1. Heard Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the petitioner in part.
2. A decision of this Court in **Smt. Bibhuti Nayak Vrs. Smt. Basanta Manjari Nayak 2014 (II) OLR 916** is placed reliance on by Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the petitioner to submit that all such material facts to have been pleaded and evidence was adduced seeking recounting of votes, which was allowed by the learned Tribunal but set aside by the learned court below.
3. For further hearing and to receive reply from Mr. Jena, learned counsel for opposite party No.1 and also the State, list on 11th September, 2025 for final orders.
4. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge