



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.32316 of 2024

Sujata Mallick

....

Petitioner

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

**Chinmayee Behera &
another**

....

Opposite Parties

M/s. G.P. Jena, Advocate & Associates

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

25.09.2025

Order No.

09.

1. Heard in part.
2. List this matter on 22nd October, 2025 for further hearing and orders. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the date fixed with a direction to Mr. Jena, learned counsel for the opposite party to file written note of submission positively.
3. Interim order passed by this Court earlier shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge