



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.32316 of 2024

Sujata Mallick

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

Chinmayee Behera & another

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. G.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

11.12.2025

Order No.

13.

1. With the consent of Mr. Jena, learned counsel for the opposite parties, an adjournment is requested on behalf of Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the petitioner for the reason stated and considering the same, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 15th January, 2026 for final hearing and orders.

2. Interim order passed earlier shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge