



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 32316 of 2024

Sujata Mallick

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Chinmayee Behera &
another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. G.P. Jena, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

06.02.2026

Order No.

14. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 2. List this matter for further hearing on
 10.02.2026 at 3:00 P.M.
 3. On the said date, learned counsel for the
 Petitioner shall make an endeavor to conclude his
 submissions.
 4. Interim Order passed earlier shall continue till
 the next date.

***(V. Narasingh)
Judge***

Ayesha