



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.32316 of 2024

Sujata Mallick

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Chinmayee Behera
and another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. G.P. Jena, Adv. (O.P. No.1)
Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.

18. 1. During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.1 seeks an adjournment to mark the exhibits to advance his submission to support the order passed by the learned Appellate Court.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner, Mr. Mohanty relied on the judgment of this Court dated 06.03.2026 in W.P.(C) No.1790 of 2025. The same is taken on record.
3. List this matter on 07.04.2026 under the heading "Fresh Admission".
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge